05-10-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02860.0677 **CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852**

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 101709242

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX						OX ASSIGNMENTS		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Haruki NAKAYAMA 2) Kosei MIYAUCHI					Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):	S. PT6
					Name:	KONICA	CORPORATION	/84
Addition	nal name	(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street A	Address:	26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 163 JAPAI	N	
					City:		· ,	
		Assignment		Merger —	State:		Zip Code:	
		Security Agreement	0	Change of Name	:	00	1846288	
								;
		Other			Addition	nal name(s) &	Address(es) attached?	
Execution	on Date:	March 30, 20	01		□ Yes ⊠ No			
4.	Applicat applicat	tion number(s) or tion: <u>March 30, 20</u>	r patent number(s) 001	: If this document is be	eing filed t	together with a	a new application, the execution d	late of the
A.	Patent /	Application Numb	per(s):		B. Patent Number(s):			
5/03/200)1 RHARIS	i 00 000041 09840		ditional numbers attac	 hed? □ Yo	es ⊠ No		
5.		and address of pa ning document sh	arty to whom corre	spondence	6.	Total numbe	r of applications and registrations	involved:
Name:	Mr. En	nest F. Chapman			7. ⊠	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40	
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					Enclose	ed (Please cha	arge deficiency to deposit account)
					Authoriz	zed to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street A	Address:	1300 I Street	, N.W.					
City:	_	Washington			8.	Deposit acco	ount number: <u>06-0916</u>	
State:		DC	Zip: 200	005-3315				
9.	To the b	ent and signature best of my knowle document.	e. edge and belief, th	e foregoing informatio	n is true a	and correct an	d any attached copy is a true cop	y of the
	_	David W. Hill		David C	v. Hie	<u> </u>	May 2, 2001	:
	_	Reg. No. 2	28,220	Signa	ature	•	Date	
		Tota	al number of pages	s including cover shee	t, attachm	ents and doc	uments: 2	

PATENT REEL: 011771 FRAME: 0440

4655	
Page	1

TTORNE	/ DOCKET	NO.	

Assignment

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: LIGHT EMISSION DEVICE AND CAMERA EQUIPPED THEREWITH

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE RE	SIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Hazuki Makayama Type: Haruki NAKAYAMA	Date: Monch 30 200] Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970 Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-0032 Japan
Sign: Kosei MIYAUCHI	Date: Narc(30 200) Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970 Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-0032 Japan

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/02/2001 REEL: 011771 FRAME: 0441